(3) For Qualified Residential Rental Project Bonds, the following expiration dates shall be assigned 
randomly by a lottery drawing conducted by the Executive Director within five (5) business days 
following each Allocation Round: 

(i) Projects receiving an allocation shall be assigned an expiration date of one-hundred eighty (180) 
days or one-hundred ninety-four (194) days. 

(ii) A project’s applicant may request an expiration date of less than one-hundred eighty (180) days 
by submitting a written request to the Executive Director. The request shall be submitted no later than 
the final posting date for the round in which the project is seeking an allocation.

[...]

projects shall offer a range of sizes and number of bedrooms comparable to those units that are 
available to other tenants. 

(b) Minimum Rent Restrictions. Except for projects subject to an existing Residential Rental Regulatory 

Agreement that propose tenant paid rents and income targeting not exceeding one hundred-five 
percent (105%) of the current rents and targeting and operate with a vacancy rate of no more than 
five percent (5%), for single room occupancy and special needs housing a vacancy rate of no more 

than ten percent (10%) as demonstrated by a market study completed pursuant to 26 U.S.C.

[...]

statement, certified by a third party market analyst, which includes a current rent roll. In addition, the 

project must meet at least one of the following requirements: 

(1) as certified by a third-party market analyst, the proposed tenant paid rents and income targeting 

will not exceed one hundred-five percent (105%) of the current rents and targeting and a vacancy 
rate of no more than five percent (5%); for single room occupancy and special needs housing a 
vacancy rate of no more than ten percent (10%); or 

(2) as evidenced by copies of executed contracts, that the Project has been receiving federal, state, or